lllustrated Parts

Models
MPSO10EH

SR

RS

Date: 5/10/99 Part Number: 845231



MAIN BODY

_____
_____
.....

.....
.....
.....

_____
_____
.....

_____
.....
_____
.....
.....

Page 2

ACCESSORIES




MAIN BODY

Ref| Part
No., No. |Description Q'ty|Notes
1 240072 |Mechanical Seal 1
2 240242 |Casing Cover 1
3 014190 |O-Ring 4 |P8
4 089721 |Boit 4 |MBX40
5 240243 |Impeller 1
8 240244  |Scroll 1
7 011340 (O-Ring 1 [G85
8 240840 [Casing 1
9 240246 |[O-Ring 1
10 | 080289 |Bolt 4 [M10X35X26
11 012503 |Spring Washer 4 |M10X35X26
12 | 013849 |Washer 4 |M10X35X26
13 | 240841 |Suction Port 1 |PF3
14 | 240248 |Check Valve 1
15 | 080130 [Bolt 8 IMB8X30x22
16 | 015845 |Spring Washer 12 M8
17 | 012488 |Washer 12 M8
18 240842 |Discharge Port 1 [PF3
19 1 011340 |O-Ring 1 |G85
20 | 240082 |Blind Plug 2 |M36
21 018690 |O-Ring 2 P36
22 | 240809 |Seting Base 1
23 | 092517 |Bolt 4 M8X40
24 | 081039 [Nut 4 M3
25 | 240253 |Buffer 4
26 | 058899 |Washer 4
27 | 082111 |[Bolt 4 [M4X35X18
28 | 022081 [Washer 4 |8.5X15X11
29 100420 |Flange Nut 4 (M6
30 | 240402 (Decal 1 |[MARUYAMA
31 240019 |Decal 1
32 | 240254 (Decal 1 IMP2010E
33 | 120675 |Decal 1
34 | 240843 |Instruction Manual 1 |MP8O10EH
35 | 216007 [Warranty Card 1
36 | 240162 (Strainer 1
37 | 240255 |Hose Coupling 2 |PF3
38 | 240184 |Hose Coupling 2
39 | 240257 |Packing 2
40 | 240819 |Hose Band 1 |#78-85
41 240261 |Hose Band 2 |#20

Page 3




Page 4




Ref Part
No.| No. |Description Q'ty|Notes
1 625245 |Cylinder Head Comp. 1 |INCL. 2,340
2 826338 |Inlet Valve Guide(0s)
3 583642 |Exhaust Valve Guide(Os) INCL. 40
4 625246 |Cylinder Head Gasket 1
5 583644 |Head Cover Comp. 1
& 626340 |[Head Cover Gasket 1
7 625223 |Breather Tube 1
8 990467 |Bolt 4
a 625224 |Stud Bolt 2
10 | 626343 |Stud Bolt 2
11 628344 |Dowel Pin 2
12 | 583651 |Tube Clip 2
13 | 626345 (Flange Bolt 4
14 | 625225 (Spark Plug 1 |BPRSBES
16 | 583654 |Governor Kit 1 JINCL. 17,21,24,26
16 | 629359 |Cylinder Barrel Assy. 1 JINCL. 27,30
17 | 626317 |Governor Assy. 1 JINCL. 18~20
18 | 626318 |Governor Weight 2
19 | 626319 |[Governor Weight Holder 1
20 998195 |Governor Weight Pin 2
21 626321 |Governor Slider 1
22 | 626327 |Governor Arm Shaft 1
23 | 998200 (Drain Plug Bolt 2
24 626322 |Thrust Washer 1
25 1 998199 [Drain Plug Washer 2
26 | 625895 [Governaor Holder Clip 1
27 | 626325 |Qil Seal 1
28 990493 |Plain Washer 2
29 | 990496 |Lock Pin 1
30 8626324 |Radial Ball Bearing 1
31 626331 |Crankcase Cover Assy. 1 |INCL. 3945
32 1 625250 |Case Cover Gasket 1
33 | 626333 |Oil Filler Cap Assy. 1 [INCL. 36
34 | 626335 |Cil Filler Cap Assy. 1 [INCL. 35
35 626334 |[Packing, Oil Filler Cap 1
36 | 920497 |[Dowel Pin 2
37 | 6286337 [Flange Bolt 6
38 626332 |Radial Ball Bearing 1
39 | 627189 |Oil Level Switch Assy. 1
40 | 626339 [Cip 1
41 | 629360 |[O-Ring 1
42 | 625229 (Flange Nut 1
43 | 625230 (Flange Bolt 2
44 | 626325 Qi Seal 1

Page 5




GCRANKSHAFT-IGNITION COIL-VALVES

Page 6



CRANKSHAFT-IGNITION GOIL-VALVES

Ref| Part
No. |[Description Q'ty|Notes

626384 |Cocling Fan

626385 |Starter Pulley

829361 |Flywheel Comp.

626388 |Special Nut

626383  |Woodruff Key

625232 lIgnition Coil Assy.

625233 Cap Assy.

998214 [Flange Bolt

629362 |Crankshait Comp.

10 | 625938 ;Pivot Bolt

i 625339 |Pivot Adjusting Nut

12 629363 |Piston Ring Set

13 | 625254 |Piston

14 | 626355 |Piston Pin

@m‘d@(ﬂ&-wl\)—kg

15 | 626356 [Connecting Rod Assy. INCL. 16
16 626357 |Connecting Rod Bolt

17 | 626358 |Piston Pin Clip

18 | 626346 |Camshait Assy. INCL. 23

189 | 626347 |[Push Rod

20 | ©26348 [Valve Rocker Arm

21 625234 |Valve Lifter

22 825829 [Rocker Arm Pivot

23 625025 |Weight Return Spring
24 625255 |Inlet Valve

25 625256 |Exhaust Valve

26 | 626350 |Valve Spring

27 626351 |Retainer

28 626352 |Retainer

29 626353 |Valve Rotator

30 | 626354 [Fush Rod Guide Plate

el el B IE T R SR B ] I G 1O o T () QY O N Y Y QY QTN R RN Y 10 N QY I N, | QU RN QS QY Y Y Y

Page 7



AIR CLEANER~CARBURETOR~GOVERNOR

| CARBURETOR

GASKET KIT
{+ = INCLUDED IN KIT)

Page 8




AIR CLEANER~CARBURETOR~GOVERNOR

Ref| Part
No. Description Q

626379 {Governor Arm

626380 |Governor Rod

583715 [Governor Spring

6526382 |Throtle Return Spring

627038 [Control Assy.

625258 |[Control Lever

998280 |Lever Spring

620829 |Control Lever Washer

890418 (Cable Holder

10 | 998278 [Controf Lever Spacer

11 | 625259 |Conirol Base Comp.

12 | 990419 [Control Adjusting Spring

13 | 583721 [Cable Return Spring

14 | 990467 |Bolt

15 1 626007 Governor Arm Boit

16 | 583724 |Self Lock Nut

17 | 990487 |Nut

18 | 990471 |Nut

19 | 627203 {Bolt

20 ; 620831 |Pan Screw

21 | 620832 |Pan Screw

221 990487 |Nut

23 | 627034 |Gasket Set

24 | 998250 (Float Valve Set

25 | 626364 |Float Set

25 | 828314 |Float Chamber Set

27 | 627198 |Screw Set

28 | 998255 |Drain Screw Set

29 | 626367 |Screw Set

30 | 626368 {Choke Set

31 | 629364 (Carburetor Assy.

32 | 988258 |Throttle Stop Screw

33 | 629365 |Main Nozzle

34 | 620846 |Choke Mark

35 | 626374 |Insulator

36 | 583737 |Carburetor Spacer Comp.

37 | 625236 |Carburetor Packing

38 | 625261 !Insulator Gasket

39 | 583740 [Choke Lever Comp.

40 1 627201 |Cock Lever

41 | 629366 |Setting Lever Plate

42 | 998285 |Cock Lever Spring

43 | 620840 {Fuel Cock Packing

44 | 583752 {Cleaner Cap

45 | 998267 |Screw

46 1 628377 [Spring Pin

47 | 625262 |Main Jet

48 | 998260 |Pilot Jet Set

49 | 583746 |Air Cleaner Element

50 | 583747 |Alr Cleaner Grid

51 | 583748 |Air Cleaner Cover

52 | 583749 |Air Cleaner Collar

53 | 583750 |Air Cleaner Collar(B)

54 | 583751 |Air Cleaner Etbow Comp.

55 | 626257 |Fuel Strainer Cup Packing

56 | 583742 |Fuel Strainer Cup

57 | 627039 |Wire Holder

58 | 583725 |Circlip

59 | 627040 {Pan Screw

Notes

-~
b

INCL. 6~13,17,21,22,58~60

(OOJ‘-JO)(JI-h(.DI\)—lg

INCL. 43

INCL. 28

INCL. 46

#65

INCL. 52,53

B et e Bt P P e L2 B Pl s s e [ M I R RN A NN Y QY QY QY QY QN (RSN Y [N [ [T QY (UEE 1 [ (O § (JVE'Y (U (U (U I QY BN Y () [N QU RN (Y Uy JRUEY IR I IUREY SN Y Y [ I Y Y

Page 9



FUEL TANK~RECOIL STARTER~MUFFLER

Page 10




FUEL TANK~RECOIL STARTER~MUFFLER

Ref| Part

Ne., No. Description Q'ty|Notes
1 625263 |Fan Cover Comp. 1
2 620367 |Side Plate 1
3 625265 [Shroud Comp. 1
4 625240 |Stop Switch Assy. 1
5 620851 |Stop Switch Cord 1
[] 625269 |Spark Arrester 1
7 990467 (Bolt 6
a 626393 |Flange Bolt 1
g 620853 [Recoil Starter Assy. 1 {iNCL. 10~19
10 | 620854 |Recoil Starter Case Comp. 1
11 626448 |{Recoil Starter Reel 1
12 626449 (Starter Ratchet 2
13 | 5626450 |Ratchet Guide 1
14 | ©26451 |Friction Spring 1
15 | 626452 |Recoil Starter Spring 1
16 | 626453 |Return Spring 2
17 | 620862 |Recoil Starter Knob 1
18 | 626455 |Recoill Starter Rope 1
18 | 626456 [Setting Screw 1
20 | 627042 !Decal 1
21 626609 [Flange Bolt 3
22 | 625241 |Decal 1
23 | 620847 |Decal 1
24 | 990499 {Tube Clip 2
25 627204 |[Ftange Bolt 1
26 | 625267 |Mufflet Comp. 1
27 | ©20867 |Muffler Protector 1
28 | 990487 |Mut 2
29 | 629368 |Fuel Hose 1
30 | 826624 [Muffler Gasket 1
31 629360 [O-Ring 1
32 | 583785 |Tapping Screw 4
33 | 825242 [Clip 1
34 626627 |Nut 2
35 | 620869 [Supporter Rubber 1
36 | 583789 (Fuel Tank Joint 1
37 | ©625268 |Fuel Tank Comp. 1
38 | 620871 |Fuel Filler Cap Comp. 1 |INCL. 39
39 | 820872 |Packing 1
40 ; 583786 |Tapping Screw 1 |4X8
41 629369 |Oil Alert Unit 1
42 | 626609 [Flange Bolt 1
43 | 622245 |Fuel Filter 1

Page 11



